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English Deutsch  Français 

Outdoor / Indoor wall mount Innen- /Aussen-Wandmontage Dispositif de fixation murale intérieur/extérieur 

1. Plastic wall plug 1. Dübel 1. Cheville en plastique 

2. Screw 2. Schraube 2. Vis 

Installaion information  Installaion Informationen Instructions de montage 

a. Insert plug in wall  a. Fügen Sie den Dübel in das Bohrloch. a. Insérez la cheville dans le mur 
b. Insert screw through antenna into plug and 
tighten 

b. Drehen Sie die Schrauben durch die Antenne 
und ziehen diese fest an. 

b. Insérez la vis dans l’antenne puis dans la cheville 
et serrez 

Indoor window mount Fenstermontage (innen) Dispositif de fixation intérieur pour fenêtre 

3. Window suction cup 3. Saugnapf 3. Ventouse pour fenêtre 
a. Put 3. through the antenna and press onto the 
window 

a. Drücken Sie die Antenne mir den Saugnäpfen 
auf das Fenster.  

a. Insérez  3.  dans l’antenne et pressez contre la 
vitre de la fenêtre 

 
 
 

  

Español Nederlands  Dansk  

Instalación en pared para exteriores e interiores Outdoor / Indoor huis muurbevestiging Udendørs / indendørs væg montering 

1. Taco de plástico 1.Muur plug plastic 1. Plastik rawplug 

2. Tornillo 2.Schroef 2. skrue 

Información de instalación  Installatie informatie Installations information 

a. Inserte el enchufe en la pared  a. plaats de plug in de muur a. indsæt rawplug i mur 

b. Inserte el tornillo en el taco a través de la antena 
y apriételo 

b. plaats de schoef door de antenne in de plug 
en schroef deze vast 

b. indsæt skruen gennem antennen ind i rawplug og 
skrue i 

Instalación en una ventana en interiores Indoor raambevestiging Indendørs vindues montering 

3. Ventosa para ventana 3. zuignap voor het raam 3.  Vindues sugekop 

a. Ponga 3. a través de la antena y presione contra 
la ventana 

a. Plaats 3. aan de antenne en druk deze op het 
raam 

a. Put suge kop gennem antennen og press den fast 
på vinduet. 
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Outdoor / Indoor wall mount    Indoor window mount 

 



Italiano  Ελληνικά Português 

Installazione a muro in esterno / interno 
Επιτοίχια στήριξη εσωτερικών / εξωτερικών 

χώρων 
Montável em paredes Externas / Internas 

1. Tasselli in plastica per muro 1. Πλαστικό επιτοίχιο βύσμα 1. Suporte de parafuso (bucha) 

2. Viti 2. Βίδα 2. Parafuso 

Informazioni per l'installazione Πληροφορίες εγκατάστασης  Informação de instalação 

a. Inserire il tassello nel muro α. Εισάγετε το βύσμα στον τοίχο  a. Inserir a bucha no orifício da parede 

b. Inerire la vite attraverso l'antenna 
β. Εισάγετε τη βίδα μέσω της κεραίας στο 
βύσμα και σφίξτε 

b. Insira o parafuso na bucha através da antena e 
aperte 

Montaggio a finestra in interno Στήριξη σε παράθυρο εσωτερικών χώρων Montagem interna de janela 

3. Ventosa per finestra 3. Βεντούζα παραθύρου 3. Ventosa de vidro (para janelas) 

a. Inserire 3. attraverso l'antenna e premere sulla 
finestra 

α. Τοποθετήστε το 3. μέσω της κεραίας και 
πατήστε το επάνω στο παράθυρο 

a. Coloque 3. através da antena e pressione contra o 
vidro 

 
 
 

  

Svenska   Slovenščina 繁體中文繁體中文繁體中文繁體中文 

Väggmontering inom/ utomhus Zunanja/notranja stenska montaža 室外室外室外室外 / 室內壁掛室內壁掛室內壁掛室內壁掛 

1. Skruvplugg 1. Stenski vložek 1. 塑料牆塞 

2. Skruv 2. Vijak 2. 螺絲 

Monteringsanvisning Namestitev 安裝說明安裝說明安裝說明安裝說明 

a. Tryck in skruvpluggen a. Vstavite vložek v steno 將牆塞插入牆壁 

b. För skruven genom antennen in i pluggen och dra 
åt 

b. Privijte vijak skozi anteno v vložek in 
zategnite 

將螺絲穿過天線並鎖緊至牆塞內 

Fönstermontering inomhus Namestitev na okensko steklo (znotraj) 安置於室內窗口安置於室內窗口安置於室內窗口安置於室內窗口 

3. Sugpropp 3. Prisesni čepek 窗口吸盤  

a. För 3. genom antennen och tryck fast mot 
fönstret 

a. Vstavite prisesni čepek skozi anteno in 
pritisnite na okensko steklo 

a. 將 3. 穿過天線並壓緊至窗口上 

 
 
 

  

한국어한국어한국어한국어 Русский  Polski  

건물건물건물건물 내내내내/외벽외벽외벽외벽 월월월월 마운트마운트마운트마운트 Крепление на стену в помещении/снаружи Monatż zewnętrzny / wewnętrzny 

1. 플라스틱 월 플러그 1. Дюбель 1. Plastykowy kołek 

2. 나사 2. Винт 2. Śrubka 

설치설치설치설치 정보정보정보정보 Установка  Opis montażu na ścianie 

a. 벽면에 플러그를 삽입합니다. a. Вставьте дюбель в стену  a. Umocój kołek w ścianie 

b. 안테나 고정 고리를 통과해서, 플러그 

안쪽에 나사를 넣고 고정합니다. 

b. Вставьте шуруп в отверстие корпуса 
антенны и закрутите его 

b. Przykręć mocno antene śrubką do kołka 

창문창문창문창문 내부내부내부내부 마운드마운드마운드마운드 설치시설치시설치시설치시 Установка на стену в помещении Montaż na szybie 

3. 창문 흡입고정판 3. Присоска на стекло 3. Przyssawka do szyby 

a. 창문 흡입고정판을 안테나 고정 고리를 

통과해서 창문에 부착합니다. 

a. Вставьте присоску 3 в отверстие корпуса и 
установите ее на стекло 

a. Przyczep przyssawkę do anteny i umocój na szybie 

 

 

  


